CIN L33112MP1985PLC003039

RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 75/ 2 and 3, Industrial Area, Maxi Road, Ujjain-456010 Email: raajmedisafe@gmail.com, Website: www.raajmedisafeindia.com

December 7, 2024

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sirs,

Re: <u>Information regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s)</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we furnish below the information regarding loss of 100(One Hundred) shares received from the Shareholder as per Annexure attached hereto. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue "Letter of Confirmation" to the Shareholder after compliance of required Formalities.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, FOR RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LTD.

ARPIT BANGUR
CHAIRMAN &
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:02600716

C.C. – Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. 60, Electronic Complex, Pardeshipura, Indore – 452010 For information with reference to their letter dated December 7, 2024

CIN L33112MP1985PLC003039

RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 75/ 2 and 3, Industrial Area, Maxi Road, Ujjain-456010 Email: raajmedisafe@gmail.com, Website: www.raajmedisafeindia.com

Annexure to Letter 07.12.2024

S.No.	Folio	Name	No. of	Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.	
	No.		Shares	Lost		
1.	8117	Nand Kishore Poddar	100	36801	4011701	4011800
Total			100			

FOR RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LTD.

ARPIT BANGUR
CHAIRMAN &
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:02600716